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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.249

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17-11-2016

Expenditure under SBM


†249. PROF. RAVINDRAVISHWANATHGAIKWAD:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of the amount spent onthe "Swachh Bharat Mission" by theGovernment so far;


(b) whether there are reports thatsanitation facilities created under theMission are not commensurate to theexpenditure incurred for the Mission; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and the actionbeing taken by the Union Governmentthereon?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) Since the launch of Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) on 2.10.2014, Rs. 10542.62 croreshave been reported as central share expenditure upto 12.11.2016.


(b) No, Madam.


(c) Does not arise.

